NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES

(Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

In acc inten no la	t to	ance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, <u>Tillma</u> file an application for <u>CPCN to Construct a Wir</u> han 9/18/2020 and to use	eless Communica	ations FacilityW		Com	
<u></u>	illma	an Infrastructure LLC fur	ther states that	i:			
1.		requests that the Public Service Commiss plication and advise it of that number as soc	•		r to the intended	Yes	No
2.	It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission;					X	
3.	 Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment; 						X
4.	lt c	or its authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions;					
5.	ser	he following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronic ervice of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the ublic Service Commission Staff:					
		Name	Electronic Mail Address		Mail Address		
	Katherine K. Yunker		kyunke	kyunker@mcbrayerfirm.com keckert@mcbrayerfirm.com			
K		Kathryn A. Eckert	keckerl				
6.	It and its authorized representatives listed above have read and understand the procedures for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 and will fully comply with those procedures unless the Public Service Commission directs otherwise.						
RI	ΕŒ	CEIVED	Signed /s/	Kathryn A. Ed	ckert		
			Name:	Kathryn A	. Eckert		
AUG 21 2020 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION			Title: Address:	Attorney for Tillman initiastru			
				Lexington KY 40507			
			Telephon	Telephone Number: (859) 231-8780			

Please style case as: Electronic Application of Tillman Infrastructure LLC for a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to Construct a Wireless Communications Facility in Marshall County, Kentucky

Site Name: Benton